Guns designed
for excellent pattern,
reduced maintenance
and increased productivity
DELTA SPRAY® XT
manual  a i r  spray ,  HVLP and compl iant  guns
Aerospace
Auto assembly and feeder

Gravity / PPS cup (650 ml)light-medium 4-6 (0.12-0.18) 16 (406) 0.070 (1.778) 234682 234752
Ordering Information
How to Order?
COMPLIANT*
Feed Material Flow Pattern Orifice Part Numbers
Type Viscosity oz/min (l/min) Width Size Assembly Air Cap
in (mm) in (mm)
Pressure light 4–10 (0.12–0.30) 15 (381) 0.030 (0.762) 234693 234762
Pressure light-medium 8-14 (0.24-0.42) 16 (406) 0.042 (1.067) 234694 234762
Pressure medium 12-18 (0.36-0.54) 16 (406) 0.055 (1.397) 234695 234762
Pressure medium-heavy 16-20 (0.48-0.60) 17 (432) 0.070 (1.778) 234696 234762
Siphon light 4–10 (0.12–0.30) 10 (254) 0.055 (1.397) 234762
Siphon light-medium 8–12 (0.24–0.36) 10 (254) 0.070 (1.778) 234762
Siphon w/cup (0.9 l) light 4–10 (0.12–0.30) 10 (254) 0.055 (1.397) 234732 234762
Siphon w/cup (0.9 l) light-medium 8–12 (0.24–0.36) 10 (254) 0.070 (1.778) 234733 234762
Gravity light-medium 3-5 (0.09-0.15) 14 (356) 0.055 (1.397) 234685 234762
Gravity light-medium 4-6 (0.12-0.18) 16 (406) 0.070 (1.778) 234686 234762
Gravity w/cup (474cc) light-medium 3-5 (0.09-0.15) 14 (356) 0.055 (1.397) 234721 234762
Gravity w/cup (474 ccl) light-medium 4-6 (0.12-0.18) 16 (406) 0.070 (1.778) 234722 234762
Gravity / PPS cup (650 ml) light-medium 3-5 (0.09-0.15) 14 (356) 0.055 (1.397) 234689 234762
Gravity / PPS cup (650 ml) light-medium 4-6 (0.12-0.18) 16 (406) 0.070 (1.778) 234690 234762
* Tested to EN13966
NOZZLES/NEEDLES/NEEDLE TIPS (HVLP, AIR SPRAY & COMPLIANT)
Orifice Size Nozzle Needle Assembly Needle Tip Needle/Nozzle Kit
0.030 (0.762) 234741 234765 234777 234829
0.042 (1.067) 234742 234830
0.051 (1.296) 234743 234767 234778 234831
0.055 (1.397) 234744 234832
0.059 (1.499) 234745 234833
0.070 (1.778) 234746 234834
0.086 (2.184) 234747 234769 234779 234835
0.110 (2.790) 234748 234770 234780 234836
0.042 (SST Needle Tip) 234749 234766 234781 234774
0.055 (SST Needle Tip) 234750 234768 234782 234775
0.070 (SST Needle Tip) 234751 234776
0.042 (1.067) (spatter) 15E139 234765 234777
Technical Specifications
Maximum fluid pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 bar  (2.1 MPa, 300 psi)